
k~~rrn for f i l i n g  Rate S c h e d u l e s  

Warren  R u r a l  E lec t r ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Xame o f  Xssuing Corporation 

For ALL SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or C i t y  

Fi r s t .Rev i sed  SHEET NO. 1 
Q 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 

0 riginal SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSXFICRTXON OF SERVICE 

KATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: R u r a l  a r e a  of Ba r ren ,  But ler ,  Edmonson, Grayson, 
Logan, Ohio, Simpson and Warren  Counties, and incorporated towns 
of Morgantown, Auburn, Smiths Grove> Woodburn, Brownsville, and 
P a r k  City. 

RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2 
(Revised September 1970) 

(Replaces Schedule R-2 ,  Rev, 2-69) 

Avai lab i li t v 

This  ra te  sha l l  apply only to e lec t r ic  s e rv i ce  in  a single private 
dwelling and i t s  appurtenances,  the ma jo r  use of which is for  lighting 
and household appliances, for the personal  comfort  and convenience 
of those residing therein. Pr iva te  dwellings in  which space  is occa-  
sionally used for  the conduct of business by a person  residing therein 
wi l l  be  served  under this rate.  Where a portion of a dwelling is used 
regular ly  for  the conduct of business ,  the electr ic i ty  consumed in  
that portion s o  used will  be separa te ly  metered  and billed under the 
Genera l  Power Rate; i f  separa te  c i rcu i t s  a r e  not provided by  the cus -  
tomer ,  s e rv i ce  to the ent i re  premises  shal l  be bil led under the Gen- 
e r a l  Power Rate, This  ra te  shal l  not apply to s e rv i ce  to institutions 
such as clubs, f ra te rn i t ies ,  orphanages o r  homes; reco  
ing o r  boarding houses;  o r  the space in  an apar tment  o r  
dential  building pr imar i ly  devoted to use as an office o r  
professional  o r  other gainful purposes ,  

a 

Cha rac t e r  of Service _. --- 
Alternating cur ren t ,  single o s  three-phase,  60 cycle 

DATG OF ISSUE Apri l  5 ,  1972 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 

TISLE Genera l  Manager 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order o f  t h e  Public  Service C Q ~ Y ~ I % B ~ . Q I I  a9 Icy. in 
Case No, 5391 d a t e d  October 12 ,  1970 D 



Form for filing Rate Schedule6 

Warren Fura l  Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
%am6 oi I s su ing  Corporation 

ALL SERVICE AREA For 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 8 

*First Revised SHEET NO. 2 

CANC$LLING P.S.C. NO. 7 

Original SHEET NO, 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

supplied will b e  a t  the discretion of Distributor and will be determine 
by the voltage available f rom distribution lines in the vicinity and/or  
other conditions. 

RATE 

F i r s t  75 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
I Next 150 kilowatt-hours p e r  month at 

Next 275 kilowatt-hours pe r  month a t  
Excess  over 500 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  

Adjustment - 

T 

The customer 's  bi l l  f o r  each month will be increased o r  de-  
c reased  in  accordance with the cur ren t  Adjustment Addendum pub- 
lished by TVA. 
with bil ls  rendered f rom m e t e r  readings taken on and af ter  the 

Any such adjustment shall  be effective beginning 

effective date of such Adjustment .Addendum. 

Minimum Monthly Bill 

$2. 50 p e r  meter .  

Amo r tiz a t i  on 

Amortization Charge - 1$ p e r  KWH consumed p e r  month with 
minimum of 25f and a maximum of 
$1.00. 

T 
PER UNIT 

3.65$ p e r  KWI 
2.50$ p e r  KWI 
1 .28 f  p e r  KWI 
0.92$ p e r  KWI 

DATE OF I S  DATE EFFECTIVE November 1,970 

ISSUED B TITLE General Manager 

I 

Xsstied by authority of an Order of t h o  Public Service Commieasion of Ky. i n  
Case No. 5391 darted October 1 2 ,  1970 . 



For ALL SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or City 

Form l o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

Warren  Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

8 P*S.C* NO. 

CANCVLLXNG P.S.C. NO, 7 

0 riginal SI@ET NO. 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Payment  

Above rates  and charges a r e  net, the gross  ra tes  being 10  pe r -  
cent higher. 
10 days f rom date of bill, the g ross  ra tes  shall  apply. 

In the event the cu r ren t  monthly bil l  is not paid within 

Single -Point Delivery 

The above rates  and charges a r e  based upon the supply of servil 
through a single delivery and meter ing point, and a t  a single voltage. 
Separate supply €or the same  customer a t  other points of consumption 
o r  at different voltage shall  be separately metered and billed. 

Service under this classification is  subject to Rules and Regu- 
lations of Distributor. 

HATZ 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF IS DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 I 

ISSUED 13 TI!CL% General  Manaver 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of t h e  Public Service CQIIWI~BS~QII 09 Ky. in 
Cas0 No, 5391 d a t e d  October 12 ,  1970 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For A L L  SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or City 

Warren  Rural  ELe.ctric Cooperative Corp. 
Name oi i s s u i n g  Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 8 

Firs t R evi s ed SHXET NO. 4 

7 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

0 riginal SHZET NO. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL P O W E R  RATE, SCHEDULE CO-2 
(Revised September 1970) 

(Replaces Schedule GO-2, Rev. 2-69) 

_. Availability 

RATE 
PZR UNIT 

Available to ~ o m m e r c i a l ,  industrial, governmental and other 
customers  whose requirements a r e  limited to firm power except 
those to whom service is available under the Residential o r  Outdoor 
Lighting Rates, 

Character  of Service - --- 
Alternating current ,  single o r  three-phase,  60 cycles. Power  

sold under A and B below will be delivered a t  a voltage available in  
the vicinity o r  agreed to by  Distributor. Power sold under C below 
will be delivered at  a transmission voltage of 161  kv o r ,  i f  such 
t ransmission voltage is nat available, a t  the highest voltage avail-  
able in  the vicinity, unless a t  the cus tomer ' s  request a lower s tandar  
voltage is agreed upon. /- \ 

RATE 

A. If the cristomer's demand for  the month and i t s  contrac 
demand, i f  any, a r e  each less  than 50 kilowatts: 

Demand charge: 

November 1970 - -7 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE General  Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order  of t h e  Public S e r v i c e  Commlrssion of Ky. in 
Case No. 5371 d a t e d  -. October 1 2 ,  1770 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules  

Warren  Rural  Electr ic  Tooperative Corp. 
Name oi Xssuing Corporation 

For ALL SERVICE AREA 
'2ommunity, Town or City 

P.S.C, NO. 8 

F i r s t  Revised SHEET NO. 5 

- - 
0 riginal SIZET NO, 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  150 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
Next 350 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
Next 1, 250 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
Next 13, 250 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
Additional energy 

B. If e i ther  the cus tomer ' s  demand for the month o r  i t s  con- 
t r ac t  demand is a t  least  50 kilowatts but not m o r e  than 
5, 000 kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: $1.85 p e r  month p e r  kilowatt of demand 

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  
Next 
Next 
Next 
Additional energy 

15,000 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
25,000 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  
60,000 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  

400, 000 kilowatt-hours p e r  month a t  

C. If e i ther  the cus tomer ' s  demand for the month o r  
t r ac t  demand is g r e a t e r  than 5,000 kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: 

F i r s t  75,000 kilowatts of demand pe r  month, a t  $1 
kilowatt 

xces s  over  75,000 kilowatts of demand p e r  month 

ttATE 
PER WIT 

3.7355 p e r  KWI 
2.5355 p e r  KWI 
1.4355 p e r  KWI 
1. 1955 p e r  KWI 
0.9655 p e r  KWI 

0.9455 p e r  KW€ 
0.7455 p e r  KWE 
0. 5155 per,KW€ 
0.4055 p e r  KW€ 
0 .38t  p e r  KWI. 

DATE OF ISSUE Apri l  5, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 
/-I 1 

ISSVrJD BY TITLE Gene ra l  Manape r 

I s sued  by a u t h o r l t y  of an O r d e r  of t h e  P u b l i c  Service CommiePsion of fcy, in 
Cas0 No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12, 1970 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate SchedulerEl For ALL SERVICE AREA 
Community,  own or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 8 

- Warren  Fura l  Electr ic  Cooperative Coyp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 
Nam6 of Issuing Corporation 

0 riginal SIIGET NO. 6 
t 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Additional charge for  any demand in excess  of cus tomer ' s  
contract  demand, at $1.85 p e r  month p e r  kilowatt 

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  2 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0  kilowatt-hours per  month a t  
Next 30, 000 ,000  kilowatt-hours pe r  month at 
Additional Energy 

Faci l i t ies  Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above 

No  facilities rental. charge is applicable for  delivery a t  161  kv. 
F o r  delivery a t  l e s s  than 161 kv, the customer will  pay, in addition 
to all other charges  hereunder,  a facil i t ies rental  charge of 15 cents  
p e r  kw pe r  month for  the f i r s t  10,  000 kw of the cus tomer ' s  contract  
demand and 5 cents pe r  kw pe r  month for the portion of contract  de-  
mand which is in  excess  of 1 0 , 0 0 0  kw except that, fo r  del ivery at 
less  than 46 kv, 20 cents shal l  apply in  lieu of 15 cents in the f i r s t  
portion of said facilities rental  charge.  

Adjustment 

The cus tomer ' s  bi l l  for  each month will be increased  o r  de-  
# c reased  in accordance with the cu r ren t  Adjustment Add 

T lished by TVA.  Any such adjustment shal l  be effective 
with bil ls  rendered f rom mete r  readings taken on and aft 
effective date of such Adjustment Addendum. 

---mm-- 
PER UNIT 

3 .  55 mil ls  pe 
3 .  50 mills pe 
3.  45 mills pe 

KW 
KW 
KW 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 
I 

TIlCLE General  Manager 

I s s u e d  by author i ty  of' an Order of t h e  Public Service CommPssJ.on of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12, 1970 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules  For A L L  SERVICE A R E A  

Warren Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
']Name of I ssu ing  Corporation 

Cammunity, Town or City 

P . S . C .  NO. 8 

.First  Revised NO* 7 

0 riginal SIIEET NO. 7 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I. 

T 

N 

Minimum Bill. 

The monthly bi l l  under A above shal l  in  no case  be less  than 
$2.50. 
$2. 50 plus an additional $0. 75 p e r  kilowatt for  the excess over.50 
kilowatts of the highest demand during the preceding 12. months. 
IJnder C above, the monthly bi l l  for  demand, energy, and adjust-  
ments  shal l  i n  no case be l e s s  than the appropriate demand charge 
applied to the contract demand o r  any higher demand established 
during the preceding 1 2  months; said demand charge shal l  be ad- 

applied to the customer 's  billing demand. 

The monthly bil l  under B above sha l l  in no case  be less  than 

justed in  the same  manner  a s  provided in  

If  the customer 's  contract  demand is 50, 000 kilowatts o r  more ,  
the monthly bi l l  shal l  be increased by the amount required,  i f  any, 
to make the s u m  o f  all the monthly bi l ls ,  exclusive of facilities 
rental  charges applicable under C above, for  each period of 1 2  con- 
secutive months af ter  the f i r s t  month in  which the firm contract 
demand is 50, 000 kilowatts o r  m o r e  equal to $1.65 p e r  month p e r  
kilowatt of  the power available plus 2. 60 mills pe r  kwh of the energy 
actually taken during such 12-month period; said ra tes  of $1 .  65 p e r  
month pe r  kilowatt and 2.60 mills pe r  kwh sbal l  be adjusted in  the 
same  manner  a s  provided in Adjustment above a s  applied to the cus-  
tome r ' s  billing demand and energy. 

Distributor m a y  require minimum bills  higher than 
stated above. 

DATE OF ISSUE April  5, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 I 

Xssiied by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of t h e  Public  Service Cornfewion of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 1.2, 1970 



Form far f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

Warren Fura l  Electr ic  Cooperative Corp, 
%me? oi I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For AL,L SERVICE A R E A  
Community, Town or City 

F i r s t  Revised SZIXET NO, 8 

CANC$LLING P*S*Cm NO, 7 

I 

- 
0 riginal SIXBET NO. 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

T 

I: 

Seasonal Service - 
Customers  who contract  fo r  se rv ice  on a seasonal basis  sha l l  

be limited to 1 , 5 0 0  kw and shal l  pay the above rates  plus 10 percent  
of the bi l l  computed af ter  any adjustments a r e  applied. F o r  such 
customers  the minimum monthly bill provided for  above shal l  not 
apply. Instead, such customers  sha l l  pay a minimum monthly bi l l  
of $5.00 s o  long a s  service is cut in,  shall  pay a minimum annual 
bil l  which shal l  i n  no case be less  than $7. 50 pe r  kilowatt of the 
maximum demand established and shal l  pay in addition the actual 
cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in excess  of one of each p e r  year. 

- C on t r a  c t R equir eme nt 

Customers  whose demand exceeds 20 kilowatts will be r e -  
quired to execute contracts for  an init ial  t e r m  of a t  least  one year,  
If the customer requires in  excess of 5 ,000  kilowatts, the contract  
shal l  be for  an  init ial  t e r m  of a t  least  five years.  
requires  in excess  of 15, 000 kilowatts, any renewal o r  extension of 
the init ial  contract  shal l  a lso be for  a t e r m  of a t  l eas t  five years.  
The cus tomer  shal l  contract  for  his maximum requirements and 
Distributor shal l  not be obligated to furnish power in  grea te r  amount 
a t  any t ime than the customer 's  contract  demand, The contract  with 

~ any customer may  provide for  minimum charges higher than those 
stated above. 
by Distributor under this ra te ,  the contract  m a y  include o 
provisions. 
to modification a t  any time upon agreement  by Distributo 
and approval by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

If the customer 

If the customer uses any power other than 

The rate  schedule in  any power contract  will b 

Issued b y  a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of t h e  Ptrblic Service Commission of Ky, in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12 ,  1970 * 



Phrm for filing Rate Schedules  

Warren Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
R i m e  oi I s s u i n g  Corporation 

For A L L  SERVICE A R E A  
Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S,C, NO, 8 

First , .Revised SHXET NO, 9 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, 7 

0 riginal SIII$ET NO, 9 

CUSSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Am o r t i  z a t i  or1 --- 

Amortization Charge - I{ pe r  KWH consumed p e r  month with 
minimum of 25{ and a maximum of 
$ l , O O .  

De te rmination o f  Demand 

Distributor will measure  the demands in kilowatts of all cus-  
tomers  having a connected load in  excess  of 10 kilowatts. The de- 
mand f o r  any month shall  be the highest average load measured  in  
kilowatts during any 30 consecutive minute period of the month. 
However, if 85 percent of the highest average kva measured  during 
any 30  consecutive minute period for any load of 5 , 0 0 0  kva o r  less 
(or 85 percent  of the first 5, 000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder  
of any load over 5 , 0 0 0  kva) is higher than the kw demand, such 
amount will be used as the billi.ng demand. 

Pawnent  

Above rates  and charges a re  net. In the event that any bi l l  is 
not paid within 10  days from date of bill,  there shal l  be added to the 
bi l l  an amount equal to 10 percent of the f i rs t  $250.00  of the bil l  
plus one percent  on any portion of the bi l l  exceeding $250. 0 0 .  
any amount remaining unpaid 30 days a f te r  the date of the bil  
shal l  be added a penalty of one percent,  and an additional on 
shal l  be added a t  the end of each successive 30-day period un 
amount is paid in  ful l .  

' To 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE Ox;" ISSUE April 5, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE 

XSSUXD E3 TITLE General Manager 

Issued b y  a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12, 1970 



Form for filing Rate Schodules 

Warren  R u i a  Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Name oi Xssuing Corporat ion  

For ALL SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or C i t y  

CANCELLING P S C a NO 7 

0 riginal SIBET NO. JO 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Single -Point Delivery 

The above rates  and charges a re  based upon the supply of s e r -  
vice through a single delivery and meter ing point, and a t  a single 
voltage. 
a t  different voltage shall  be separately me te red  and billed, 

Separate  supply for  the same customer a t  other points o r  

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor. 

HATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSuT;I, April  5, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 I 

- -- 
ISSUED BY / , / $ L ~ ~ / & W ~ ~ J  TITLE General  Manager 

Name oli (Officer 
Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of the Public S e r v i c e  Commieasion of Kym in 
Case No, 5391 datsd October 12 ,  1970 a 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate  S c h e d u l e ~ l  

Warren Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Biarnl! o f  Xssuing Corporat ion  

For ALL SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C, NO. 8 

F i r s t  Revised SHEET NO. 11 

CANCPLLING P,S.C, NO, 7 

11 SIEET NO, --- I 0 riginal 

CWSSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE OL 
(Revised September 1970) 

(Replaces Schedule OL, Rev, 2-69) 

Availability 

Available for  service to s t r ee t  lighting sys tems,  park  lighting, 
signal s y s  terns, athletic field lighting ins tallations (on a n  off-peak 
basis) ,  and outdoor lighting for individual customers.  

Service under this schedule i s  for a t e r m  of not less  than one 
year  and is  subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor. 

Pavment  

The ra tes  s e t  forth below a r e  net, the gross  ra tes  being 10  
percent  higher, In the event the cur ren t  monthly bil l  i s  not paid 
within 10 days f rom date of bill,  the gross  ra tes  

PART A - RATES F O R  STREET ANI 
SIGNAL, SYSTEMS, AND ATHLETIC E 
INSTALLATIONS 

I. Energy Charge: 

--- 
--- 

I 1. 28 cents per  kilowatt hour 

PARK LIGHTING, 
ELD LJGHTING 

DATE O F  ISSUE April 5, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 
I 

?,AH 7--- ,,,, , I ,/ii TITLE General  Manager 
amo "01' WTiccr 

Tsst ied  by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 - dRt0d October 1 2 ,  1970 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedulee  For A L L  SERVICE A R E A  
m m u n i t y ,  Town or City 

Warren  Rura Electric Cooperative Gorp. 
Xame of Xssuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO, 8 

First Revised i SHEET NO. 1 2  

CANCELLING P.3 .C.  NO , 7 

0 riginal SIWET NO, 1 2  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
The customer 's  bil l  f o r  each month will be increased o r  
decreased in accordance with the cur ren t  Adjustment 
Addendum published by  TVA. Any such adjustment shal l  
be  effective beginning with bills rendered f rom mete r  
readings taken on and af ter  the effective date of such Ad- 
jus tment Addendum. 

T 

11. Inves trnent Charge I 

HATE 
PER UNIT 

The annual investment charge shal l  be 1 0  percent  of the 
installed cost  to Distributor 's  e lectr ic  sys tem of the 
facil i t ies devoted to the lighting serv ice  specified in this 
P a r t  A. 
July 1 of each year,  o r  m o r e  often i f  substantial  changes 
a r e  made, and one-twelfth of the total  annual charge s o  
computed will be billed to the customer monthly. If any 
pa r t  of the facil i t ies has not been provided a t  the e lec t r ic  
sys tem's  expense of i f  the installed cost  of any portion 
thereof is reflected on the books o f  another municipality 
o r  agency o r  department, the annual investment charge 
will be adjusted to reflect  properly the remaiqing cost  to 

The investment charge will be recomputed on 

be  borne by the electr ic  system. C\.d 1_5 
Athletic field lighting ins tallations will  be provided, 
and maintained by and a t  the expense of the custome 
cept as Distributor m a y  agree  otherwise in  accordan 

I s s u e d  b y  a u t h o r i t y  of an O r d e r  of the Publ ic  Service Comiesion of #ye in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 1 2 ,  1970 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedulee  

t 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

For A L L  SERVICE AREA 
Community, Town or C i t y  

Warren Fura l  Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
%Name of i ssu ing Corporation 

Fi r s t p e vis ed i SHEET NO. 1 3  
, 

CANC$LLING P.S.C. NO. 7 

0 ripinal SIBET NO. 1 3  

charge provided for first above in  this Section 11 sha l l  
apply to the installed cost  of such facil i t ies.  

When s o  authorized by policy duly adapted by Distributor 's  
governing board, athletic field lighting ins tallations may  
be provided, owned, and maintained by and a t  the expense 
of Distributor 's  e lectr ic  system. 
reimbursement  f rom the customer for  a portion of the 
init ial  cost  of such installation and shal l  require payment 
by the customer of an  annual charge sufficient to cover all 
of Distributor 's  costs ,  including appropriate overheads, 
of providing, ope rating, and maintaining such installations, 
Said annual charge shal l  in  no event be less  than 12  percent 
and shal l  be in addition to the annual investment charge on 
the facil i t ies necessary  to provide serv ice  to such installa- 
tion as provided for  in  the preceding paragraph. Replace- 
ment of lamps and related glassware for  athletic field 
lighting ins tallations provided under this paragraph shal l  
be paid for  under the provisions of paragraph A in Section 1 .. 

Distributor may  require  

1 
111. Replacements of Lamps and Related Glasswa e S t ree t  LL\7,5 lighting, park lighting, and signal sys tems.  

Customer shal l  be billed and shal l  pay for  replace 
as provided i n  paragraph B below, which sha l l  be a 
to a l l  service for s t r ee t  lighting, park lighting, an 
s ys terns. 

A. Distributor shall  bil l  the customer mo 

DATE OF ISSUE April  5 ,  1972 DATE EFFECTIVE Ndvember 1970 I 

1 S S UED BY ( . ~ k l ) $ / ~ / ~ & -  Y lL< 

I s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y  of an O r d e r  of t h e  Public S e r v i c e  Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12,  1970 . 

TITILE General Manager 
ame of'0ff iccr 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate  S c h e d u l e s  

Warren Fural  Electr ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Ram6 of Xssuing Corporation 

For A l l  SERVICE AREA 
Cammunity, Town or C i t y  

CANCVLLXNG P.S.C. NO, 7 

0 riginal S€;SET NO, 1 4  

CLASSXFXCATION OF SERVICE I 
HATE 

PER UNIT 

of mater ia l s ,  including appropriate s toreroorn expense 

B. One-twelfth of any excess of said ma te r i a l  cost  over 
the product of the number of kilowatt-hours used for  
s t r e e t  lighting during the f iscal  year  multiplied by 
3 mills shal l  be billed to the customer each month 
during the following fiscal  year. 

Metering 

When the energy for  s t ree t ,  park, and signal lighting serv ice  
is metered a t  m o r e  than one point, the readings shal l  be consolidated 
for  billing purposes.  
a m e t e r  reading is found to be in e r r o r ,  the energy for  billing pur-  
poses shall  be computed from the rated capacity of the lamps plus 
5 percent for  losses ,  multiplied by the number of hours of use. 

When the energy is  not me te red  and a l so  when 

Off -Peak Period 

Service to athletic field lighting installations sha l l  be limited to 
an  off-peak period determined by Distributor, commencing no ea r l i e r  
than 7:OO p .m.  
cent (not to exceed 10  kilowatts) of the total installed lighting capacity 

I pr io r  to commencement of the off-peak period, such use to 
sidered off-peak for  billing purposes.  In the event the cust  
to res t r ic t  se rv ice  in  accordance with these requirements ,  
be billed under the General Power Rate, 

The customer rnay be permitted to use up to 10  p e r -  

DATE OF ISSUP Apri l  5 ,  1972 DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED TITLE General  Manager 

I s sued  by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of t h e  Public Serv ice  Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 dated October 12, 1970 * 
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Revenue and Cost Review 

Distributor 's  costs of providing service under this pa r t  A a r e  
subject to review a t  any time and f r o m  time to time to determine 
whether Distributor 's  revenues f rom the charges being applied he re -  
under a t  that time a r e  sufficient to cover said costs.  I f  any such r e -  
view discloses  insufficient revenues to cover sa id  costs ,  Distributor 
will, subject to TVA's approval, increase said then cur ren t  invest-  
ment charges  by an  amount sufficient to cover said costs.  

PART B - RATES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO 

Tvae of Fixture  

INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS 

Rate P e r  Fixture 

Larnr, Size 

Incandescent, open o r  enclosed globe Up to 200 watts 
Incandescent, open o r  enclosed globe 200 to 350 watts 
Mercury  100 to 200 watts 
Mercury  ,(\$(?3 200 to 450 watts 
Mercury  L 450 to 1, 200 watts 

The above charges in this P a r t  B a r e  limited to service f rom a 
standard s t r e e t  lighting fixture installed on a pole a l r ea  
place. The fixture shal l  be photoelectrically controlled 

DATE OF ISSUE Apri l  5, 1972  DATE EFFECTIVE 
I 

TIZLE General  Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the P c b l i c  Service Commilssion 09 Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12, 1970 . 

HATE 
PZR UMIT 

Base Monthly 
Charge -_ 
$1.75 

2.00 
2.50 
3.50 
7. 00 
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neares t  available source. 
base monthly charges up o r  down by a n  amount not to exceed 
50 cents. The foregoing rate  is subject to revision on July 1 
of each year  based on changes in costs  of providing serv ice  
under this rate,  

Distributor may  adjust the above 

When s o  authorized by policy duly adopted by Distr ibutor 's  
governing board, special  outdoor lighting ins  tallations may  
be provided, owned, and maintained by and a t  the expense 
of Distributor 's  e lectr ic  sys tem. Distributor may  require  
re imbursement  f rom the customer for  a portion of the init ial  
cost  of such installation and shal l  require  payment by the 
customer of monthly charges sufficient to cover a l l  of Dis- 
tr ibutor 's  costs ,  including appropriate overheads, of p ro-  
viding, operating, and maintaining such installations. 

Lamz, Redacements  

Replacements of lamps and related glassware will be made in  
accordance with replacement policies of Distributor without addi- 
tional charge to the customer. 

DATE OF ISSUE April  5, 1 9 7 2  DATE EFFECTIVE November 1970 
I 

ISSUED d TITLE G ene ra l  Manager 

Issued by a u t h o r i t y  of an Order of t h e  Public Service Commiseion of Ky. in 
Case No. 5391 d a t e d  October 12, 1970 
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1. 

2. 

3 .  

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 .  

Application for  Service. 
required to sign Di s t zbu to r ' s  standard f 
se rv ice  is supplied by  the Cooperative. 

Each prospective customer desir ing e lec t r ic  se rv ice  m a y  be 
m of application for  se rv ice  o r  contract  before 

Deposit. 
monthly bil l  may he  required of any customer before e lec t r ic  se rv ice  is supplied. 
operative may  a t  i t s  option return deposit to customer a f te r  one year ,  
of se rv ice ,  deposit may be applied by Cooperative against  unpaid bi l ls  of customer,  and 
i f  any balance remains af ter  such application is made,  sa id  balance shal l  be refunded to 
customer.  

A deposit o r  suitable guarantee approximately equal to twice the average 
Co- 

Upon termination 

- Point of Delivery. 
customer 's  p remises  where cur ren t  is to be delivered to building o r  premises .  
wiring and equipment beyond this point of delivery sha l l  be provided and maintained by 
Customer a t  no expense to Cooperative. 

The point of delivery is the point, as designated by Cooperative, on 
All  

Customer 's  Wiring Standards. 
requirements and accepted modern standards , as exemplified by  the requirements of 
the National Elec t r ica l  Safety Code and the National Elec t r ica l  Code, 

All  wiring of cus t amer  m u s t  conform to Cooperative's 

Inspections. Cooperative shall  have the right, but shal l  not be obligated, to inspect  any  
installation before electricity is introduced o r  a t  any l a t e r  t ime, and r e se rves  the right 
to re ject  any wiring o r  appliances not in  accordance with Cooperative's s tandards;  but 
such inspection o r  failure to inspect o r  re ject  shal l  not render  Cooperative liable o r  
responsible for  any loss o r  damage resulting f rom defects i n  the installation, wiring, 
o r  appliances, o r  f rom violation of Cooperative' o r  f rom accidents which m a y  
occur upon cus torner's p remises .  (Yq;5 

I/ 
Underground Service -- Lines. 
ooperative's overhead sys tem must  b e a r  the excess  cos t  incident thereto,  
and t e r m s  for  such construction will be furnished by Cooperative on request. 

Customers  desiring underground service lines f rom Co- 
Specifications 

Customer 's  Responsibility for  Cooperative's -- Property.  A l l  m e t e r s ,  se rv ice  connections, 
and other equipment furnished b y  Cooperative shal l  be,  and remain,  the property of 
Cooperative. Customer shall provide a space for  and exerc ise  proper  c a r e  to protect  
the property of Cooperative on i t s  p remises ,  and, in  the event of loss and damage to 
Cooperative's property a r i s ing  from neglect of customer to c a r e  for  same, the cost  of 
the necessa ry  repa i rs  o r  replacements shall be paid by cu 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS - 
P - 

8. 

9. 

11 .  

12. 

13.  

Right of Access. 
p remises  a t  a l l  reasonable t imes for  the purpose of reading me te r s ,  testing, repairing, 
removing, o r  exchanging any o r  a l l  equipment belonging to Cooperative. 

Cooperative's identified employees sha l l  have access  to Customer 's  

- Billing. 
of bil l  a t  the office of Cooperative. Fai lure  to receive bi l l  will not re lease  customer 
f rom payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above, Cooperative m a y  at  any 
time thereafter,  upon five (5)  days'  written notice to Customer,  discontinue service.  
Bills paid on o r  before the final date of payment shal l  be payable a t  the net ra tes ,  but 
thereafter the g ross  ra tes  shal l  apply, a s  provided in  the Schedule of Rates and Charges.  
Should the final date for  payment of the bil l  a t  the net ra tes  fall on a Sunday o r  holiday. 
the business day next following the final date will be held as a day of grace  for delivery 
of payment. Net rate remittances received by  ma i l  af ter  the t ime limit  for  payment of 
said net ra tes  will be accepted by Cooperative i f  the incoming envelope bears  United 
States Pos t  Office date s tamp of the final date for  payment of the net amount o r  any date 
p r io r  thereto,  

Bills will be rendered monthly and sha l l  be paid within ten (10) days from date 

Discontinuance of Service by Cooperative. 
discontinue service for  the violation of any of i t s  Rules and Regulations, o r  for  violation 
of any of the provisions of the Schedule of Rates and Charges,  o r  of the application of 
Customer o r  contract  with Customer. 
for  the theft of cur ren t  o r  the appearance of cur ren t  theft devices on the premises  of 
Customer.  The discontinuance of service by Cooperative for  any causes  as s ta ted in  
this rule does not re lease Customer f rom his obligation to Cooperative for  the payment 
of minimum bills  as specified in application of Gust t rac t  with Customer.  

Reconnection Charge. Whenever service has been by Cooperative, as pro-  
vided above, o r  a t r ip  i s  made for the purpose of discontinuing service,  a charge of not 
l e s s  than five dollars ($5 .00 )  may  be collected by  Cooperative before serv ice  is res tored.  

Cooperative m a y  refuse to connect o r  m a y  

Cooperative m a y  discontinue serv ice  to Customer 

Termination of Contract by Customer. 
and wish to discontinue service must  give a t  ' least three ( 3 )  days'  writ ten Gotice to the 
effect, unless contract  specifies otherwise. 
piration of contract  t e r m  will not relieve Customer f rom any minimum o r  guaranteed 
payment under any contract  o r  rate. 

Customers who have fulfilled L,ieir contract  t e r m s  -- 

Notice to discontinue serv ice  pr ior  to ex- 

--_. Charges for  Temporary  Service and - Seasonal Use Cust 

for connection and disconnection --- - - -- 
DATE OF ISSUE 
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R 

14. 

15. 

' A *  

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

This rule applies to c i rcuses ,  carnivals,  fa i r s ,  temporary construction, and the like. 
Seasonal customers  such a s  barns ,  water  wells, r e s o r t  cottages ( r e s o r t  cottage is de- 
fined a s  residence not lived in a s  a permanent home), shal l  c a r r y  a minimum of two 
dol lars  and fifty cents ($2 .50)  p e r  month and a contract  period of one year. 

Interruption of Service. 
but shall  not be liable for breach of contract i n  the event of, o r  for  loss ,  injury, o r  
damage to persons o r  property resulting from, interruptions in serv ice ,  excessive o r  
inadequate voltage, single-phasing, o r  otherwise unsatisfactory serv ice ,  whether o r  
not caused by negligence. 

Cooperative will use reasonable diligence in supplying cur ren t ,  

V o 1 t . e  Fluctuations Caused by Customer. 
manner  a s  to cause unusual fluctuations o r  disturbances to Cooperative's sys  tern. 
cooperative m a y  require customer,  a t  his own expense, to instal l  suitable apparatus 
which will  reasonably limit such fluctuations. 

E lec t r ic  se rv ice  mus t  not be used in  such a 
_I -__I - 

Additional Load, The service connection, t ransformers ,  m e t e r s ,  and equipment supplied 
by  Cooperative for each Customer have definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment 
o r  load connected thereto will be allowed except by consent of Cooperative. 
give notice of additions o r  changes in load, and to obtain Cooperative's consent for  s ame ,  
sha l l  render  Customer liable for any damage to any of Cooperative's lines o r  equipment 
caused by the additional o r  changed ins tallation. 

Standby and Resale Service. 
standby serv ice)  used on the premises  of Customer sha l l  be supplied exclusively by 
Cooperative, and Customer shal l  not, directly o r  indirectly, sel l ,  sublet, assign, o r  
otherwise dispose of the electr ic  se rv ice  o r  any pa r t  thereof. 

Fa i lure  to 

Lh5 
All purchased e lec t r ic  se rv ice  (other than emergency o r  

Notice of Trouble. 
unsatisfactory for any reason, o r  should there be any defects, trouble, or  accidents affect- 
ing the supply of electricity. 

Non-standard Service. Customer shal l  pay the cost  of any spe 
to mee t  his peculiar requirements for  service a t  other  than s t  
the supply of c loser  voltage regulation than required by standa 

Customer shal l  notify Cooperative immediately should the serv ice  be 

Such notices, i f  verbal,  should be confirmed in writing. 

of its me te r s  in o rde r  to maintain a high standard of accur  
I- - 

, Bowling Green,  Kentucky 
Address  
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additional tes ts  o r  inspections of i t s  m e t e r s  at the request  of customer.  
a t  Customer 's  request show that the me te r  is accura te  within two percent  (20/0), slow 
o r  fas t ,  no adjustment will  be made in Customer 's  bil l ,  and the testing charge of two 
dollars ($2.  00)  per  m e t e r  will be paid by Customer.  In case  the tes t  shows m e t e r  to 
be in  excess of two percent  (270), fas t  o r  slow, an  adjustment sha l l  be made  in  Cus-  
tomer ' s  bill in accordance with the Kentucky Public Serv ice  Comrnis s ion requirements .  

If tes ts  made 

21. 

22. 

24. 

Relocation of Outdoor Lighting Facil i t ies.  
tomer,  relocate o r  change existing cooperative-owned equipment. Customer sha l l  

Cooperative shall ,  a t  the request  of Cus-  

re imburse  Cooperative for  such changes a t  actual  cost  including appropriate  overheads. 

Scope. This schedule of Rules and Regulations is a p a r t  of a l l  contracts for  receiving 
e lec t r ic  se rv ice  f rom Cooperative, and applies to all s e rv i ce  received f r o m  Coopera- 
tive, whether the serv ice  is based upon contract ,  agreement ,  signed application, o r  
otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of Cooperative's Schedule of 
Rates and Charges,  sha l l  be kept open to inspection a t  the offices of Cooperative. 

Revisions. - These Rules and Regulations may  be revised, amended, supplemented, o r  
otherwise changed f rom time to time, without notice. 
shal l  have the s a m e  force as the present  Rules and Regulations. 

Such changes, when effective, , 

Conflict. 
of Rules and Regulations, the ra te  schedule sha l l  apply. 

In case  of conflict between any provision of any ra te  schedule and the Schedule 

- 
DATE EFFECT1 

ISSUED BY 
Xamc o f  Wf icer T i t l e  Ad clr e s s 
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ADDENDUM NO, 2 

Kentucky Public Service Commission Rule X i s  modified and supplemented by 
Warren  Rural  Electr ic  Cooperative Corporation Operating Policy No. 21, Re- 
vised Apri l  1970, as herein stated: 

OPERATING POLICY NO. 21 

SUBJECT: Service to Mobile Homes and T r a i l e r s  

POLICY: 

I. Individual Mobile Homes 
/ 

be classified as non-permanent e lectr ic  service.  
viding service,  therefore,  is to be made as fallows: 

1. Termination pole 
2. Service 
3 .  P r i m a r y  extension 

A charge 

requirements of the 

2. The minimum new extensions sha l  

3.  Resor t  Mobile Home, 
mobile home not livch. in  a s  a permanent residence for  a t  least  
nine months of the year . )  

(A r e so r t  mobile home is defined as a - 


